Asa Dir P.0	ail Stop: signment Recordation Services rector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office D. Box 1450 exandria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office princy Docket No. 139958				
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								
1.	A. Name of conveying party: Takeshi WATANABE B. Additional name(s) of conveying		BROTHER 15-1, NAES	address of receiving party: KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA HIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU AICHI 467-8561				
3.		Merger Change of Name 2009	B. Additiona	I name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No				
4,	A. Patent Application No. 12/372,4	12	B. Patent No.	(s)				
	Additional numbers attached?							
5.	Name and address of party to whom cor concerning document should be mailed:		5. Total number of	applications and patents involved: 1				
	Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	7	Please char total fee (37	ge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.				
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-66 Fax Number: 703-836-278	0-4850 400		payment or charge any underpayment to number 15-0461.				
· · ·								
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief original document. James A. Oliff Registration Registration	No. 27,075	s true and correct an	nd any attached copy is a true copy of the February 17, 2009				

PATENT

REEL: 022270 FRAME: 0847

recordation of this document.

RECORDED: 02/17/2009

2008-01268 US/43R410

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Takeshi WATANABE	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)		(6)			
(1. 5)							
				 			
		(**)	In consideration of the sum of one o	iollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each gree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee (9)		BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KA	ISHA			
(10)		(10)	15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya, Alishi 467-8561, Japan				
	ū	,	defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the inver-	ee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as ntion, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, ion, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, in certificates that may be granted on the invention known as			
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention such as Title, Case	(11)	PREVIEW DATA GENERATING A	PARATUS, METHOD TO GENERATE PREVIEW DATA, AND			
			COMPUTER USABLE MEDIUM TH	EREFOR			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney Docket No. 1399	58)			
			for which the undersigned has (have)	executed an application for patent in the United States of America			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on Feb. 12, 2009				
(13)	Alternative Identification	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	12/372.412			
	for filed applications		filed February 17,	2009			
and paid applicate Assignate claims reexaming	ions for the invention, ents as the Assignees 2) The undersigned at or continuation or continuation or continuation or the undersignee or provisions of the Interest 4) The undersignee in a grant of a validation a grant of a validation of the undersignee that is the undersigneed of the	and a may of agreed division of agreed agreed division of agreed of agr	ny patent(s) issuing thereon, and also teem necessary. (s) to execute all papers necessary in on thereof, or any patent or reissue a otaining evidence and going forward will e(s) to execute all papers and docum nal Convention for Protection of Indust e(s) to perform all affirmative acts was ad States patent to the Assignee. by authorize(s) and request(s) the Con-	ents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with			

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	Feb. 12, 2009	Name of Inventor	Takeshi Watanabe	(SEAL
Date		Name of Inventor		(SEAL
Date		Name of Inventor		(SEAL
Date		Name of Inventor		(SEAL
Date		Name of Inventor		(SEAL

PATENT REEL: 022270 FRAME: 0848